



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8237/2018**
K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdev, Mr. Yogendra
Aldak, Mr. Shrey Ashat, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Narula, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Abhishek Ghai,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

07.08.2018

Heard.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjeev Narula, Senior Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent. Let the counter affidavit be filed on behalf of respondent within four weeks.

List on 30.10.2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 07, 2018

pkb