

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8237/2018, C.M. APPL.31539/2018**
K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through : Sh. Yogendra Aldak, Sh. Karan
Sachdev and Sh. Kunal Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through : Sh. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Sh.
Prashant Singh, Advocate, for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2019

The respondent requests for further time to file counter affidavit, which is not opposed. List on 02.08.2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 30, 2019/AJK