



\$~15

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8237/2018 & CM APPL. 31539/2018 (exemption)

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr.
Karan Sachdev and Mr. Kunal
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul and Mr.
Aaryan Verma, Advs. for
respondent no. 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **04.12.2019**

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the
respondent.

This matter is adjourned to 19th February, 2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 04, 2019

r.bararia