

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8237/2018 & CM APPL. 31539/2018

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through Mr. R. Parthasarathy, Adv. with
Mr. Karan Sachdev, Ms. Avisha
Khatri, and Mr. Kunal Kapoor,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr. Aaryan Verma, Adv. for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and looking to the contentious issues raised in the petition, we issue Rule DB.

Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC accepts notice of admission of this writ petition.

Registry is directed to list this writ petition for 'final hearing' on 23rd April, 2020 in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020/dsn