



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8237/2018**

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Karan Sachdev and Mr Yogendra  
Aldak, Advs.

*versus*

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

% **28.04.2022**

**[Physical court hearing/ hybrid hearing (as per request)]**

1. Since we are not sitting in the regular bench, it is not possible to hear the matter today.
2. List the matter on 17.11.2022.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**APRIL 28, 2022/p**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*