



\$~75 & 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8237/2018
+ W.P.(C) 10973/2022

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Agrim Arora, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Radhika Bishwajit Dueby, CGSC,
Ms Gurleen Kaur Waraich, and Mr
Aviral Jain, Advocates for UOI.
Ms Uma Prasuna, SPC for UOI.
Ms Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC, Ms Apurva
Singh and Ms K S Mary Jonet,
Advocates for the respondent No.2 &
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.10.2024**

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 26.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 04, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any