



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8237/2018**

**K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sumit Khadaria, Advocate

versus

**UNION OF INDIA**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Kritarth and Ms.Gurleen Kaur,  
proxy counsels for Ms.Radhika B.  
Dubey, CGSC

**CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**21.03.2025**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Proxy counsel for the respondent submits that they have been recently engaged and undertakes to re-file the counter affidavit after removing the objections within three days. Let him do so.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2025.  
List accordingly.

**REGISTRAR**

**MARCH 21, 2025/sk**