



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8237/2018**

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr Karan Sachdev, Mr Sumit
Khadaria, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC, Mr.
NamanChoula, Advs. for R-2.

WITH

+ **W.P.(C) 10973/2022**

K. V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr Karan Sachdev, Mr Sumit
Khadaria, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC, Mr.
NamanChoula, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The counter affidavit of the Department in **W.P.(C) 8237/2018** is lying under objections. Let the same be brought on record.
3. The rejoinder is already on record.
4. List for hearing on 29th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/pt/msh