



\$~100 and 101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8237/2018

+ W.P.(C) 10973/2022

K.V. AROMATICS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC, Mr.
Yamit Jaitley and Mr. Naman
Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, SPC for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

List these cases on 27.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/ss